### 501936821 05/29/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Virender K. Sharma	05/19/2011
Matthew Joseph Gani	05/17/2011
Paul V. Goode	05/16/2011
Bevil Hogg	05/14/2011
Jay Miazga	05/17/2011
Shai Policker	05/24/2012
Kaila Raby	05/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EndoStim, Inc.		
Street Address:	4041 Forest Park Avenue		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63108		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13041098

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (714)464-5413

 Phone:
 9497952386

 Email:
 sona@novelip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sona Dalal

Address Line 1: 191 West Second Street
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EST103-US

REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0671

**PATENT** 

\$40.00 13041098

501936821

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sona Dalal
Total Attachments: 9 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page1 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page2 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page3 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page4 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page6 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page7 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page8 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page8 source=EST103_Assignment_SPDF#page8	.tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0672

				and and the second control of the St. of St.
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	)ocke	t Number: <u>EST-103US</u>
Whereas, the As	sign <i>or, c</i> o	mprising the following named invento	rs:	
for (two teachine) — and development of bibliographs Middle white Ethines are settlement	1. Virender K. SHARMA		2.	Matt Joseph GAN
	3. Pau	3. Paul V. GOODE		Sevil HOGG
ASSIGNOR(6)/ INVENTOR(8)	5. Jay	MIAZGA	6.	Shai POLICKER
	7 Kai	a RABY	8.	- Andrew Committee Co
	9.	erentantan kantan k	10	Non-recommensation region graph (PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-PSA-
	11	one for the second seco	12	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
made an inventio	n entitled:	DEVICE AND IMPLANTATION SYST BIOLOGICAL SYSTEMS	EM FO	R ELECTRICAL STIMULATION OF
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):  is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2011, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/041,098				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ddress)	EndoStim, Inc. 4841 Forest Park Avenue St. Louis, MO 53108		
Is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said invention	and t	the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intertuments.				

the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

**PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0673** 

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesald application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1,	Virender K. SHARMA	Lame	5/19/2011
	-	COS O TO THE METER COLOR TO THE	* Witness to Assignor #1	سيدو دو د
	2.	Matt Joseph GAN!		
		ngan 18 ki likha simb dan masakan ngapika kahara 18 ki samban 19 ki samban dan dan kaharangan mengan sa sa	* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.	Paul V. GOODE		All the state of t
		an industry (1971) many demonstrating a paperties of the special papert	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.	Bevil HOGG		
		omeridas (* 1880) (1904) (1804) met tilbus stelle skal til til 1804 (1804) (1804) met tilbus stelle skal tilbus	* Witness to Assignor #4	Military and the second se
	5.	Jay MIAZGA		and the same of th
	.entreseno.	SERVICE OF STANSONIES ANTARYS (1994 S.C.) Association and CV of Green Ap., 13 depending	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Shai POLICKER		
		and the second of the second o	* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	Kaila RABY		
		nonada wanangan na pagapan na n	* Witness to Assignor #7	######################################

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Virender K. SHARMA	ан од од 1965 г. и при 1965 г. и пред 1965 г. и пред 1965 г. и пред 1966 г. и пред 1966 г. и пред 1966 г. и пр	and the second s
	ALL PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		And the second s
•		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Matt Joseph GANI	MANN JAM	15/17/211
	diestratan	Life of the second	
	W 411 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Paul V. GOODE		
SIGNATURE		-	4-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
		* Witness to Assignor #3	-колонуш полущунуй сущенующей и по туто, по ученующей ундермента
	and the second s	William Co. Assignm.	kananisha di nasuning kandungan nasungandan dan kepadan kahan kepada nasulat na kahan mengalah di
	4. Bevil HOGG	•	4.3
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	Бурбин Д. цынтуулу сун н шин тогот н петт н ерүебөн эн пессетт түмүлүү үчүн үчүн үн үч неген	William Se Constitution and	description of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the
	5. Jay MIAZGA		
			1444-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14
		* Witness to Assignor #5	-
	6. Shai POLICKER	<b>че борону шишин на болет болонентийн болоон шартон</b> оболоон оо оболоон оо оболоон оо оболоон оо оболоон оо оболоо	Mill Markang et 17. учения (Менерова, вородно в 19. Менерова (Менерова) в населения в населения в населения вы
	O. GIGH POLICIER.	·	****
	· ·		• · · · • •
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	The control of the co	ar vara en <mark>emplom e Professional de Profession de Mario</mark> Parle e Profession e accessionario e del profession de P	unicomenida a referencia de las escribiros e en esta esta en en esta esta en esta en esta en el fina en el fin En esta en esta en entre en e
	7. Kaila RABY		·
	Verman and see	eric ligange and de la company of the later	
	†	* Witness to Assignor #7	and a second particles of the second second
	The effective of the formation of the first and the following of the contractive of the first of the contractive description of the first of the contractive description of the first of the contractive description of t	وهزوا والرواء ومساوع كالأنبع كالأعامية واستكافت بأميق بعمايها بعد يستعاقه وداء مقرب وتوسيس بسيم يستمده والتستسر	regiones in the contract of th

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: EST-103US Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial humber and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature		Date
	i 1.	Virender K. SHARMA		_	Alleman is Administrative days deliberations on the contractive and the contractive an
	2.	Matt Joseph GANI	* Witness to Assignor #1		agaga amammadadada ka sa Madamana aya sa ya ayayaya ya sa
	£	watt Joseph OAM			
SIGNATURE	3.	Paul V. GOODE	Flad Witness to Assignor #2		164444
gaya ( ) hand ( ) ( ) bay ( ) i flam			v * Witness to Assignor +3	<b></b>	
	<b>4</b> .	Bevil HOGG			
	5.	Jay MIAZGA	* Witness to Assignor #4		
	\$ <b>\$</b> .	Shai POLICKER	* Virtness to Assignor #5		
			* Witness to Assignor #6		
	-	Kaila RABY	* Witness to Ass/gnor #7		

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Virender K. SHARMA		
	Acres de la Constitución de la c	. The state of the	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Matt Joseph GANI	Vietness and the second of the	
	With the second	and proceedings to the second	* Witness to Assigner #2	
SIGNATURE	3.	Paul V. GOODE		
	4	Bevil HOGG	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	The state of the s		LA TESTAGE	5-14-241
Collection of the collections of	5.	Jay MIAZGA	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	A to the control of t	and the second s	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Shai POLICKER		genderte om heldelige havvæger i semmenskalende og om om præse ellerkelikale.
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	Kaila RABY		
	<u> </u>		* Witness to Assignor #7	end Methodoro - Nobel alex - No seed and considered a consideration of the consideration of t

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Virender K. SHARMA		
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Matt Joseph GANI		
			* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.	Paul V. GOODE		
			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.	Bevil HOGG		
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Jay MIAZGA	Muse	5/17/2011
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Shai POLICKER	and the second s	
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	Kaila RABY		**************************************
	ļ		* Witness to Assignor #7	

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor Includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	4.	Virender K. SHARMA	Found	5/19/2011
		As a second seco	* Witness to Assignor #1	and the second s
	2.	Mutt Joseph GAN		
		·	* Witness to Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE	3.	Paul V. GOODE	Things to Assigne #2	negarin kanan da gefak ini menderi mena da kali minan da para para da para da para da para da para da para da Tanggarin da para da p
Ca 1 244 45 8 3 24 5 24 8 24 900	ing spiror absence account	en sektiliske i mersken sem fysike pl. ind projekte passe, stakke i 1880 inter projekte passe.	* Witness to Assignor #3	and the second s
	4.	Bevil HOGG		Company of the common control of the common control of the common control of the
	ļ 	يوسيسه سياسه مخ . جيد د جي 1997 کي سيد سيد سيد سيد سيد سيد سيد سيد سيد سي	* Witness to Assignor #4	manuschinister (n. 17). Anderster steller der Schriftschafter (Steller Schriftschaftschaft)
	5.	Jay MIAZGA		
		gyddiol (8 f 1884) gym 1890 (1884) (1884) (1884) yn y chwyddiol (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (188	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6	Shai POLICKER		5/24/2013
	em e- interio	The first of the first of the second	* Witness to Assignor #6	anni adalah sagar di Mililianga kaji paga kaji pag Mililianga kaji paga
	7.	Kalla RASY		
		ann shirman qualitandi kababasa a sa sa shiri kariba kababa andil ka misa Markil kababa	* Witness to Assignor #7	er an annan ann ann ann ann an ann an an a

Docket Number: EST-103US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

•		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Virender K. SHARMA		and the second s
	fig thought them is the			Name of Address of the Address of th
		and the second s	* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Matt Joseph GANI		•
		* ***		
		State and the state of the stat	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	Paul V. GOODE		
SIGNATURE	and or the state of the state o			
	restriari acamentus			dan 1944 Million (1944 Million on the control of the state of the control on the control of the control of the
	<u> </u>	1904-1904 (SAM-CAAR) Address (SAMA) (A Plantic Clause), CAARIA (Plantic Clause), CAARIA (Plant	* Witness to Assignor #3	ورجود فهنوين المناسبة والقطيطة والقطيطة المناسبة والمستور والمراورة والمراور والمراور والمناسبة والمستود والمست
	4.	Bevil HOGG		
	, de la companya de l			
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Jay MIAZGA		на боложин (р. 7.16. в устроит в Проводит в проводительной проводительной проводительной проводительной провод Проводительной проводительной проводительной проводительной проводительной проводительной проводительной провод
	J.	Jay MIAZGA		
			* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.	Shai POLICKER		
		•		
	<u> </u>	and the second seco	* Witness to Assignor #6	andre Market (Committee) with a definite (Color Color
	7.	Kalla RABY	E-Van	5717/11
	diagraphy and the state of the			, <del>The films</del>
			* Witness to Assignor #7	

Page 2 of 3

	Typed or Printed	Name Signature	Date
	8.		
			The state of the s
		* Witness to Assignor #8	
	9.		
			White is a second secon
		* Witness to Assignor #9	
SIGNATURE	10.		
			Approximate the second
		* Witness to Assignor #10	
	11.		
	And the second s	* Witness to Assignor #11	
	12.		
		* Witness to Assignor #12	
			The state of the s
Application for U	Jnited States Letters Pa	atent:	
Serial No.:		3/041,098	
Filed:		<u>/larch 4, 2011</u>	
Attorney Docket	Number: <u>E</u>	ST-103US	
Total Number of Assignment Pages		* Witness signature recommende	d, mandatory for some countries